

SR1492

LRB098 22785 GRL 61732 r

1

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Adeline Schulz, who passed away on 4 September 6, 2014; and

5 WHEREAS, Adeline Schulz was born on December 17, 1921 in 6 New Miner, Wisconsin; her parents were Rudolph and Mary (nee 7 Cosell) Baron; and

8 WHEREAS, Adeline Schulz was a faithful member of St. John 9 the Baptist Catholic Church in Johnsburg; she was active with 10 the McHenry Township Senior Citizens Group and with "Bernie On 11 The Go" senior bus trips; and

12 WHEREAS, Adeline Schulz was an avid reader and vegetable 13 gardener; she enjoyed boating on the Chain of Lakes, traveling, 14 visiting Las Vegas, and visiting her family in California; and

15 WHEREAS, Adeline Schulz was preceded in death by her 16 parents; her husband, Joseph; and 6 siblings, Stanley, Henry, 17 and John Baron, Lottie and Mary Boborsky, and Jean Rhodes; and

WHEREAS, Adeline Schulz is survived by her children, Joseph
F. (Carol) Schulz and Marilyn (Robert) Einspar; 5 cherished
grandchildren, Stephanie (Tim) Johnson, Robert Einspar,

SR1492 -2- LRB098 22785 GRL 61732 r Natalie (Robert) Poser, Melissa (Chris) Faletti, and Jennifer (Tyler) Carlson; 2 dear great-grandchildren, Lydia Carlson and Allie Faletti; and a sister, Virginia (the late Floyd) Baltus; therefore, be it

5 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 6 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 7 family and friends, mourn the passing of Adeline Schulz; and be 8 it further

9 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 10 presented to the family of Adeline Schulz as an expression of 11 our sympathy.